Final - COLORADO REPORTED CASES - 2011

Note: Only cases that meet "confirmed" and "probable"” national surveillance case definitions are

included. National case definitions case be viewed at:
http://www.cdc.gov/osels/ph_surveillance/nndss/casedef/case_definitions.htm

Updated September 7, 2012

Age group
<1 |[1-4 |5-9 | 10-14 | 15-19 | 20-39 | 40-59 | 60-79 | 80+ [ Unk | Total
Diagnosis
AMEBIASIS
ANIMAL BITES 811121123 116 76 355 331 166 | 23 42| 1352
ANTHRAX

BOTULISM, FOODBORNE

BOTULISM, INFANT

BOTULISM, OTHER

BRUCELLOSIS

CAMPYLOBACTER

63

31

22

44

280

229

127

21

826

CARBON MONOXIDE POISONING

CHOLERA

CRYPTOSPORIDIOSIS

11

15

43

35

27

147

CYCLOSPORIASIS

DENGUE FEVER

DIPHTHERIA

ENCEPHALITIS OTHER

GIARDIASIS

24

20

21

125

155

48

445

GROUP A STREP INVASIVE

13

13

38

27

22

134

GROUP B STREP INVASIVE

23

78

58

20

193

HAEMOPHILUS INFLUENZAE

17

22

11

68

HANTAVIRUS PULMONARY SYNDROME

HEMOLYTIC UREMIC SYNDRM

HEPATITIS A

21

HEPATITIS B, ACUTE

14

27

HEPATITIS B, CHRONIC

20

237

176

41

490

HEPATITIS B, PERINATAL INFECTION

HEPATITIS C, ACUTE

17

14

35

HEPATITIS C, CHRONIC

24

731

1708

387

30

2899
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Age group

<1

10-14

15-19

20-39

40-59

60-79

80+

Unk

Total

Diagnosis

HEPATITIS D

INFLUENZA-hospitalized

97

109

65

25

30

141

191

212

132

1002

INFLUENZA-pediatric death

KAWASAKI SYNDROME

26

10

46

LEGIONELLOSIS

12

19

41

LEPROSY (HANSEN DIS)

LISTERIOSIS

24

17

51

LYME DISEASE

MALARIA

12

26

MEASLES

MENINGITIS ASEPTIC/VIRAL

56

13

13

19

115

70

26

319

MENINGITIS OTH BACT

MENINGOCOCCAL DISEASE

MUMPS

PERTUSSIS

58

88

78

86

27

35

34

416

PLAGUE

POLIO

PSITTACOSIS

RABIES ANIMAL

RABIES HUMAN

RELAPSING FEVER

ROCKY MTN SPOTTED FVR

RUBELLA

RUBELLA CONGENITAL

SALMONELLOSIS

30

60

48

24

40

125

113

64

18

522

SHIGELLOSIS

16

12

26

17

89

STEC (shiga toxin producing E.coli)

37

21

13

21

41

18

14

169
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Age group

<1

10-14

15-19

20-39

40-59

60-79

80+

Unk

Total

Diagnosis

STREP PNEUMO INVASIVE

11

27

11

57

169

145

61

494

TETANUS

TOXIC SHOCK-OTHER

TOXIC SHOCK-STREP

TRICHINOSIS

TULAREMIA

TYPHOID FEVER

VACCINIA, CONTACT TRANSMISSION

VARICELLA(CHICKEN POX)

21

93

150

111

34

24

447

WEST NILE VIRUS

YERSINIOSIS

11

Total

337

724

617

467

402

2445

3457

1454

379

58

10340
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